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Composition of shop manual

The contents of this shop manual are shown together with Form No. in a list.

@ Revision (to be replaced for each Form No.)

Note 1:  Always keep the latest version of this manual in accordance with this list and utilize accordingly.
The marks shown to the right of Form No. denote the following:
O New issue (to be filed additionally)
Note 2 This shop manual can be supplied for each Form No.
Note 3: Te file this shop manual in the special binder for management, handle it as follows:
» Place a divider onthe top of each section in the file after matching the Tub No. with No. indicated
next to each Section Name shown in the table below:
+ File overview and other materials in sections in the order shown below and utilize them accord-
ingly.
Section Title

Shop Manual, contents binder, binder label and tabs

00 Index and foreword
Index
Foreword and general information

01 Specification
Specification and technical data

10 Structure, function and maintenance standard
Engine and ceoling system
Power train
Steering system
Brake system
Undercarriage and frame
Hydraulic system, Part 1
Hydraulic system, Part 2
Work equipment
Cab and its attachments
Electrical system, Part 1
Electrical system, Part 2
Electrical system, Part 3

20 Standard value table
Standard service value table

30 Testing and adjusting
Testing and adjusting, Part 1
Testing and adjusting, Part 2
Testing and adjusting, Part 3

40 Treubleshooting
General information on troubleshooting

Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code
Troubleshooting by failure cede (Display of code

et it

Form Number

SEN0C0114-05

SENO00115-05
SEN00123-05 @
SEN0G124-01

SENOO116-01
SEN00125-01

SEN0O117-02
SEN01028-00
SEN01029-01
SEN01030-01
SEN01031-01
SEN01032-00
SENO01033-01
SEN01034-01
SEN01035-01
SEN01036-01
SENO1037-01
SEN01038-01
SEN01039-01

SENO00118-00
SEN01244-00

SEN00119-00
SEN01245-00
SEN01246-00
SEN01247-00

SENO00120-00
SEN01261-00

, Part1 SEN01248-00
, Part 2 SEN01249-00
, Part3 SEN01250-00
. Part4 SEN01251-00
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Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code
Troublesheoting by failure code (Display of code
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code
Troubleshooting of electrical system (E-mode)

Troubleshooting of hydraulic and mechanical system (H-mode)

Troublesheoting of engine (S-mode)

50 Disassembly and assembly

Nt e et Nt et et

1

Part 5
Part 6
Part 7
Part 8
Part 9
Part 10

General information on disassembly and assembly

Engine and cooling system
Power train

Steering system

Brake system
Undercarriage and frame
Hydraulic system

Work equipment

Cab and its attachments
Electrical system

90 Diagrams and drawings
Hydraulic diagrams and drawings
Electrical diagrams and drawings
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SEN01252-00
SEN01253-00
SEN01254-00
SEN01255-00
SEN01256-00
SEN01257-00
SEN01258-00
SEN01259-00
SEN01260-00

SEN00121-00
SEN01451-00
SEN01452-00
SEN01453-00
SEN01454-00
SEN01455-00
SEN01456-00
SEN01457-00
SEN01458-00
SEN01459-00
SEN01480-00

SEN00122-03
SEN00126-00

SEN00127-02 @
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