Shop Manual

WHEEL LOADER

GALEO WA380-6

SERIAL NUMBERS WA380- 65001 and up





WHEEL LOADER

WA380-6

Machine model Serial number

WA380-6 65001 and up

00 Index and foreword

Index

Composition of shop manual	2
Table of contents	4

SEN00123-05 00 Index and foreword

Composition of shop manual

The contents of this shop manual are shown together with Form No. in a list.

Note 1: Always keep the latest version of this manual in accordance with this list and utilize accordingly. The marks shown to the right of Form No. denote the following:

- O: New issue (to be filed additionally) •: Revision (to be replaced for each Form No.)
- Note 2: This shop manual can be supplied for each Form No.
- Note 3: To file this shop manual in the special binder for management, handle it as follows:
 - Place a divider on the top of each section in the file after matching the Tub No. with No. indicated next to each Section Name shown in the table below:
 - File overview and other materials in sections in the order shown below and utilize them accordingly.

Section Title	Form Number
Shop Manual, contents binder, binder label and tabs	SEN00114-05
00 Index and foreword Index Foreword and general information	SEN00115-05 SEN00123-05 ● SEN00124-01
01 Specification Specification and technical data	SEN00116-01 SEN00125-01
10 Structure, function and maintenance standard Engine and cooling system Power train Steering system Brake system Undercarriage and frame Hydraulic system, Part 1 Hydraulic system, Part 2 Work equipment Cab and its attachments Electrical system, Part 1 Electrical system, Part 2 Electrical system, Part 3	SEN00117-02 SEN01028-00 SEN01029-01 SEN01030-01 SEN01031-01 SEN01032-00 SEN01033-01 SEN01035-01 SEN01036-01 SEN01037-01 SEN01038-01 SEN01039-01
20 Standard value table Standard service value table	SEN00118-00 SEN01244-00
30 Testing and adjusting Testing and adjusting, Part 1 Testing and adjusting, Part 2 Testing and adjusting, Part 3	SEN00119-00 SEN01245-00 SEN01246-00 SEN01247-00
40 Troubleshooting General information on troubleshooting Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code), Part 1 Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code), Part 2 Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code), Part 3 Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code), Part 4	SEN00120-00 SEN01261-00 SEN01248-00 SEN01249-00 SEN01250-00 SEN01251-00

2 WA380-6

00 Index and foreword SEN00123-05

Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code), Part 5	SEN01252-00
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code), Part 6	SEN01253-00
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code), Part 7	SEN01254-00
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code), Part 8	SEN01255-00
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code), Part 9	SEN01256-00
Troubleshooting by failure code (Display of code), Part 10	SEN01257-00
Troubleshooting of electrical system (E-mode)	SEN01258-00
Troubleshooting of hydraulic and mechanical system (H-mode)	SEN01259-00
Troubleshooting of engine (S-mode)	SEN01260-00
50 Disassembly and assembly	SEN00121-00
General information on disassembly and assembly	SEN01451-00
Engine and cooling system	SEN01452-00
Power train	SEN01453-00
Steering system	SEN01454-00
Brake system	SEN01455-00
Undercarriage and frame	SEN01456-00
Hydraulic system	SEN01457-00
Work equipment	SEN01458-00
Cab and its attachments	SEN01459-00
Electrical system	SEN01460-00
90 Diagrams and drawings	SEN00122-03
Hydraulic diagrams and drawings	SEN00126-00
Electrical diagrams and drawings	SEN00127-02 ●

WA380-6 3

Table of contents

00 Index and foreword		
Index	SEN00123-05	
Composition of shop manual	2	
Table of contents	4	
Foreword and general information	SEN00124-01	
Safety notice	2	
How to read the shop manual		
Explanation of terms for maintenance standard		
Handling electric equipment and hydraulic component		
How to read electric wire code		
Precautions when carrying out operation		
Method of disassembling and connecting push-pull type coupler		
Standard tightening torque table		
Conversion table		
01 Specification		
Specification and technical data	SEN00125-01	
Specification and technical data		
Specification dimension drawing	3	
Specifications	4	
Weight table		
Table of fuel, coolant and lubricants	10	
10 Structure, function and maintenance standard		
Engine and cooling system	SEN01028-00	
Engine and cooling system	2	
Engine mount and transmission mount		
Cooling system		
Cooling fan pump		
Cooling fan motor		
Power train	SEN01029-01	
Power train	3	
Power train		
Power train system diagram		
Drive shaft	6	
Power train piping diagram	7	
Torque converter	8	
Transmission		
Flow control valve		
Valve assembly		
ECMV		
Main relief valve and torque converter relief valve		
Axle		
Front axle		
Rear axle		
Differential		
Front differential		
Rear differential		
Limited slip differential		
Final drive		
Steering system	SEN01030-01	
Steering system		
Steering piping diagram		
Steering column	4	

4 WA380-6



Thank you very much for your reading.

Please click here to get more information.